502403538 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|------------------|-----------|----------------|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | lame | Execution Date | |
| William Parks | | | | 06/20/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| DATA | | | | |
| Name: EndoChoice, Inc. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 11810 Wills Road | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100 | Suite 100 | | | |
| City: | Alpharetta | | | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 30009 | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 13486 | | 13486 | Number 469 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 7144645413 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | , |
| Email: sona@novelip.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal | | | | | • |
| Address Line 1: 191 West Second Street Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92701 | | | | | |
| 7.44.1000 2.110 11 | | | I | | 4 |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | ENC513 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Sona Dalal | | |
| Signature: | | | /sona dalal/ | | |
| Date: | | | 06/28/2013 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 030742 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, below named, listed and undersigned inventor,

Inventor: William Parks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1871 Dorminey Court, Lawrenceville, GA, 30043, United States of America

have invented certain new and metal improvements in "Indicator System for a Combined Procedure Drape and Bag" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on June 1, 2012, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/486,469 (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, EndoChoice, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 11810 Wills Road, Soite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the emire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may bereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this manunent.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper potent protection for said Applications in all countries,

Signature

Print Name William Parks

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT

REEL: 030742 FRAME: 0668